DATE : 04/11/2011 TIME : 09:36:06 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 23/10/2011 TO 29/10/2011

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER 11/446	APPLICANTS NAME Ted and Michelle Ryan	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 01/09/2011	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION to construct a two storey dwelling, together with a garage and carport, and a septic tank/ percolation area, and all associated site works Flagmount North Clifden	M.O. DATE 24/10/2011	M.O. NUMBER 475
11/447	Vodafone Ireland Limited	Р	01/09/2011	for the construction of a 36 metre high telecommunications structure with antenna and dishes attached. Development will also consist of fencing, equipment cabin, cabinets, access track and other associated works. The development will allow continuance and improvement of Vodafone's existing GSM and 3G telecommunications network Hebron Industrial Estate Leggetsrath West County Kilkenny	25/10/2011	477
11/454	Aimee Kavanagh	Р	08/09/2011	for the construction of a two storey house, garage, waste water treatment system, percolation area, new entrance and associated site works Ballybrazil Mooncoin Co. Kilkenny	26/10/2011	483

DATE : 04/11/2011 TIME : 09:36:06 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 23/10/2011 TO 29/10/2011

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
11/456	Geraldine Mulrooney	R	09/09/2011	RETENTION PERMISSION for the following: 1) to retain the partially constructed two storey and single storey extensions built to the following dwelling and 2) planning permission is sought to complete the construction of the two storey and single storey extensions to the existing dwelling Ballykeeffe Kilmanagh Co. Kilkenny	26/10/2011	484

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***